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YEC Upgrades Mailing List

Organization First Name Last Name Title/Role Address City Province Postal Code Primary Email

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs
Canada

indigenous.consultations.autochtones@canada.c
a

Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks Multiple Contacts Central Region eanotification.cregion@ontario.ca,
chunmei.liu@ontario.ca

Infrastructure Ontario Ainsley Davidson Director (A), Land Use Planning 1 Dundas St. W., Suite 2000 Toronto ON M5G 1Z3 ainsley.davidson@infrastructureontario.ca
noticereview@infrastructureontario.ca

Ministry of Energy joerg.wittenbrinck@ontario.ca
michael.dicosmo@ontario.ca

Hydro One Networks Inc. SecondaryLandUse@HydroOne.com
Ministry of Citizenship and Multiculturalism Karla Barboza Team Lead(A), Heritage, Heritage Planning Unit,

Programs and Services Branch
400 University Ave. 5th Floor Toronto ON M7A 2R9 karla.barboza@ontario.ca

dan.minkin@ontario.ca
Ontario Heritage Trust c/o Stephen Pellegrini, Mayor, King Township 10 Adelaide St E Toronto ON M5C 1J3 spellegrini@king.ca

Regional Municipality of York Asif Abbas Planner, Planning and Economic Development
Branch, Corporate Services

17250 Yonge Street Newmarket ON L3Y 6Z1 Asif.Abbas@york.ca
regionalclerk@york.ca

Township of King Steve Pellegrini Mayor of the Township of King (Regional
Appointee)

2585 King Road King City ON L7B 1A1 spellegrini@king.ca

Township of King Daniel Kostopoulos Chief Administrative Officer, Township of King 2585 King Road King City ON L7B 1A1 dkostopoulos@king.ca 
Township of King Stephen Naylor Director of Growth Management Services 2585 King Road King City ON L7B 1A1 snaylor@king.ca
Township of King Iqra Chaudhry Planner I 2585 King Road King City ON L7B 1A1 ichaudhry@king.ca
Township of King Ava Eek Councillor - Ward: 6 2585 King Road King City ON L7B 1A1 aeek@king.ca
Township of King Jennifer Caietta Township Clerk's Office caietta@king.ca
Township of King Denny Timm Township Clerk and Manager of Legislative

Services
dtimm@king.ca

Member of Parliament for King-Vaughan Anna Roberts Member of Parliament for King-Vaughan 9401 Jane Street, Suite 115 Vaughan ON L6A 4H7 anna.roberts@parl.gc.ca
Members of Provincial Parliament for York-Simcoe and
King-Vaughan

Stephen Lecce Members of Provincial Parliament for York-
Simcoe and King-Vaughan

2220 King Rd - Unit 1 King City ON L7B 1L3 stephen.lecce@pc.ola.org

Lake Simcoe Region and Conservation Authority Dave Ruggle Manager, Planning 120 Bayview Parkway Newmarket ON L3Y 3W3 d.ruggle@lsrca.on.ca
Lake Simcoe Region and Conservation Authority Taylor Stevenson Coordinator, Infrastructure Permitting 120 Bayview Parkway Newmarket ON L3Y 3W3 t.stevenson@lsrca.on.ca
Lake Simcoe Region and Conservation Authority Amy Knapp Planner 2 120 Bayview Parkway Newmarket ON L3Y 3W3 a.knapp@lsrca.on.ca

Concerned Citizens of King Township PO Box 875 King City ON L7B 1A9
Holland Marsh Growers Association 140 Holland St. Box 13065 Brandford ON L3Z 1Y0
King Christian School Vice-Chair, Building & Maintenance, Contract

Partnership
19740 Bathurst St. East Gwillimbury ON L9N 0N5

Ontario Clean Air Alliance Chair 160 John Street, Suite 300 Toronto ON M5V 2E5
Ontario Federation of Agriculture General Manager 200 Hanlon Creek Boulevard Guelph ON N1C 0A1
Ontario Greenbelt Alliance c/o Ecospark 601 Christie Street, Suite #174 Toronto ON M6G 4C7
Ontario Nature Executive Director 720 Bathurst St Toronto ON M5S 2R4
Township of King Chamber of Commerce P0 Box 381 Schomberg ON L0G 1T0
York Region Environmental Alliance 85 Dariole Dr Richmond Hill ON L4E 0Z4
York Region Federation of Agriculture President 12900 Kennedy Road Stouffville ON L4A 4A8
York-Durham Woodlot Association President, Treasurer 10 Campus Dr., Unit 4 Kemptville ON K0G 1J0
York Simcoe Naturalists P.O. Box 1464 Brandford ON L3Z 2B7

Interest Groups

Federal Government Representatives and Agencies

Provincial Government Representatives and Agencies

Municipal Government Representatives and Agencies



Alderville First Nation Dave Simpson Consultation Coordinator 11696 Second Line Road Roseneath ON K0K 2X0 consultation@alderville.ca 
Alderville First Nation Julie Kapyrka Consultation Coordinator 11696 Second Line Road Roseneath ON K0K 2X0 jkapyrka@alderville.ca
Alderville First Nation Taynar Simpson Chief 11696 Second Line Road Roseneath ON K0K 2X0 tsimpson@alderville.ca
Beausoleil First Nation Chief Joanne

Phyllis
Sandy Chief 11 O'Gemaa Miikaan Christian Island ON L9M 0A9 bfnconsultation@chimnissing.ca

council@chimnissing.ca
Beausoleil First Nation Jane Copegog Councillor 11 O'Gemaa Miikaan Christian Island ON L9M 0A9 jcopegog@chimnissing.ca
Beausoleil First Nation Dana Monague A/Co-Lands Manager 11 O'Gemaa Miikaan Christian Island ON L9M 0A9 danamonague@chimnissing.ca
Beausoleil First Nation Lua Mondor Consultation Liason 11 O'Gemaa Miikaan Christian Island ON L9M 0A9 consultation@chimnissing.ca
Chippewas of Georgina Island First Nation James Porte Consultation Coordinator RR 2, PO Box 13 Sutton West ON L0R 1R0 jl.porte@georginaisland.com 
Chippewas of Rama First Nation Ben Benson Community Consultation 200 - 5884 Rama Road Rama ON L3V 6H6 consultation@ramafirstnation.ca

benb@ramafirstnation.ca
Chippewas of Rama First Nation Ben Cousineau Community Researcher/Archivist,

Communications
200 - 5884 Rama Road Rama ON L3V 6H6 consultation@ramafirstnation.ca

Curve Lake First Nation Chief Irvine Keith Knott Chief / Lands Resource Consultation 22 Winookeedaa Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 KeithK@curvelake.ca

Curve Lake First Nation Jeffery Jacobs Deputy Chief 22 Winookeedaa Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 jeffj@curvelake.ca
Curve Lake First Nation Tiffany McLellan Archaeology Program Administrator 22 Winookeedaa Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 TiffanyM@curvelake.ca
Curve Lake First Nation Delaney Jacobs Director of Lands and Environment 22 Winookeedaa Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 DelaneyJ@curvelake.ca
Curve Lake First Nation Kaitlin Hill Resource Consultation 22 Winookeedaa Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 kaitlinh@curvelake.ca
Curve Lake First Nation Shannon Day Executive Assistant to Cheif & Council 22 Winookeedaa Road Curve Lake ON K0L 1R0 shannond@curvelake.ca
Hiawatha First Nation Chief Laurie Carr Chief 431 Hiawatha Line Hiawatha ON K9J 0E6   chiefcarr@hiawathafn.ca
Hiawatha First Nation Tom Cowie Lands/Resource Consultation 431 Hiawatha Line Hiawatha ON K9J 0E6 tcowie@hiawathafn.ca
Hiawatha First Nation Sean Davidson Lands/Resource Consultation 431 Hiawatha Line Hiawatha ON K9J 0E6 sdavidson@hiawathafn.ca
Hiawatha First Nation John Rowinski Legal (CEO of Zhooniya Makak Limited

Partnership)
431 Hiawatha Line Hiawatha ON K9J 0E6 ceo@zmlp.ca

Huron Wendat Nation Dominic Ste-Marie Territory Management Advisor 255, Place Chef Michel Laveau Wendake QC G0A 4V0 Dominic.Sainte-Marie@wendake.ca
Huron Wendat Nation Gabrielle Beaudry Land Use Planning Advisor 255, Place Chef Michel Laveau Wendake QC G0A 4V0 gabrielle.beaudry@wendake.ca
Mississaugas of Scugog Island First Nation Chief Kelly Fay Larocca Lands Resource Consultation 22521 Island Road Port Perry ON L9L 1B6 consultation@scugogfirstnation.com 
Métis Nation of Ontario Margaret Froh President Suite 1100 – 66 Slater Street Ottawa ON K1P 5H1 consultations@metisnation.org  

Métis Nation of Ontario Laura Desaulniers Environmental Advisory Suite 1100 – 66 Slater Street Ottawa ON K1P 5H1 laurad@metisnation.org

Direct mailings via Canada Post.
Local Property Owners

Indigenous Communities
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